OFFICIAL PROGRAMME 2/-

Winchester Motor Club

OPEN TO,6 CENTRE

SGCRAMBLE

held under the General Competition Rules of A.C.U.
= A
at
HANKOM BOTTOM, MORESTEAD Nr. WINCHESTER

on

SUNDAY, 30th MARCH, 1969

Practice at 12 Noon



FLAG SIGNALS

Union Jack—Start.

Yellow—Danger, Drive Slowly.

Black with Number—That Driver to Stop.
Yellow with Black Diagonal Stripe—Last Lap.
Black and White Chequered—Finish.

Red—Stop.
Green—Course Clear.

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

This event is being held on Private Property and you are strictly
forbidden to cause damage in any way. Spectators are forbidden on the
Course or in the Competitors’ Paddock and clear of all Camera
positions.

*Persons crossing the Course or ignoring the Course Marshal do so
at their own risk. The Promoters do not accept responsibility for any
accident arising therefrom.

T.C.C. 48 Permit No. U.51

OFFICIALS
Southern Centre Steward ...
Club Stewards

... K. F. Nickolas
K. Hobbs, J. White

Clerk of the Course C. Phippen
Machine Examiners J. Lovett, N. Withers
Chief Marshal K. Powell
Travelling Marshal G. Miller

Lap Scorers Mrs. B. I.’il.ippen. Mrs. G. Smith

Announcer B. W. Mills
Starter and Assistant V. Goater, A. Smith
Timekeeper W. Paskins
Chief Programme Seller & Treasurer - Miss A. Cave
Secretary of the Meeting ... o ... L. J. Southwell,

34 Hazel Road, Wo'c;l.ston,.Southampton. Hants.

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

i The Winchester Motor Club wishes to acknowledge assistance given by the
ollowing :—

The St. John Ambulance Brigade, Winchester.

The Marshals and Programme Sellers.

F. J. Smallbone (Public Address Equipment).

Catering by Cherrysons.

The Sportsmen the Riders.

The support of neighbouring Clubs.

Starting Gate Batteries by N.S.A. Batteries, 15 Parsonage Road, So’ton.

This Scramble is being held at HANKOM BOTTOM by kind permission of
Mr. S. Best (Landowner)

Riders Please Note.—The Number of Laps in Heats and Finals may be
altered owing to weather conditions on the day of Racing.

No.

—_—

LIST

Name C.C.

D. Helyar 500
250

L. Neve 250
N. J. Botfield S00
J. Clayton 250
K. Heanes 502
Derek Rickman 500
V. Norman 650
D. Lee 441
Dave Smith 250
360

405

Dennis Smith 500
K. Hickman 500
Don Rickman 500
R. Snoad 250
360

M. Ballard 250
360

R. Hughes 250
390

E. T. Deeley 360
R. Gapper 360
J. Conner 360
R. Ralph 360
D. Caines 250
360

R. Stephens 400
B. Southwell 441
S. Callis 441
250

D. Breacher 250
G. Mitchell 441
J. Johns 44()
Guy Winsor 250
D. C. Brown 360
E. Sparkes 360
C. G. Dixon 441
D. Jeremiah 250
360

T. Bailey 250
S. Elesmore 250
R. Downes 250
360

I. Miller 250
D. Burns 360
M. Dearn 250
400

N. Beamish 360
Gerald Winsor 360
P. Jerred 360
B. Ayres. 360
P. Spain 250
R. Turner 250
360

G. Lee 360
R. W. Slater 360
R. Hankins 360
J. Stuart 360
E. R. Worthington360
P. J. Welsh 250
D. Busby 250
N. Withers 441

OF EXPERT RIDERS
Club S/C Riders No.

Machine

Metisse
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
Melisse

A.lS.
Triumph
Victor Metisse
Melisse
Cheney Victor
Sprite

Sprite

Sprite

Heanes Weslake
B.S.A.

Victor Metisse
Montesa
Montesa
A.J.S.
Husqvarna
Greeves
Greeves

L

(@708

Montesa

Gz

Bultaco
Bultaco
tiusqvarna
Cheney B.S.A.
B.S.A.

B.S.A.
Husqvarna
Victor Metisse
Cheney B.S.A.
CZ.

CZ.

Cheney Victor
Husqgvarna
Husqvarna

, 0% 42

CL
Husqvarna
Husqvarna
CZ.

CL.
Husgvarna
Husqvarna
Greeves

CZ.

CZ.

Bultaco
Montesa
Sprite
Husqvarna
CZ.
Husqgvarna
Husqvarna
Cheney Greeves
Bultaco

AJ.S.

Bultaco
Victor Metisse

Tadley Sporting

X.H.G. Tigers
P.M.C.R.C.
P.M.C.RC.
Basingstoke
X.H.G. Tigers
Winchester M.C.
North Hants

P.M.C.R.C.
Newbury & District
X.H.G. Tigers
Winchester M.C.

P.M.C.R.C.
North Hants

North Hants
Sturminster Newton
P.M.C.R.C.
Winchester M.C.
Winchester M.C.

X.H.G. Tigers
Winchester M.C.
P.M.C.R.C.

Winchester M.C.
PM.C.RC.

Farnham M.C.
Winchester M.C.
North ‘Hants
Winchester M.C.
Southampton & Dist.
K.ILW.IL.

Winchester M.C.
North Hants
Newbury & District

K.ILW.IL
K.LW.I.
Southampton & District

Southampton & District
Winchester M.C.
Farnham M.C.
Reading Ace

North Hants

Mortimer

Bishop’s Waltham
X.H.G. Tigers
North Hants
Winchester M.C.
Newbury & District
X.H.G. Tigers
Reading Ace
Winchester M.C.

431

9
154
57
125
144
239
211

42
476
143
545

55
116
401
202
100
353
113
350

53

80
176
532
341
212
493

69
283
324

39

38
261
111

509
501

21
580
147

73

60




No.

67.
68.
70).
7.9 &
73.

74.

15:
76.
Tla
78.
79.
80).
118.
168.
171.

No.

86.

Name

M. Jackson
R. C. Barfoot
N. Capstick
T. Cassidy
M. O. Jones

B. J. Appleby

S. Whittell
J. Cloutman
J. Marsh
(. Haswell
J. Bullock
I. E. Rose
J. Kirby

A. Lythgoe
R. Gardiner

Name

P. C. Phippen
A. D. Baines
[. S. King

M. E. Barfoot
E. Cassidy

L.. Anger

A. Taylor

H. E. Scarrott
C. E. Scarrott
S. B. Lomas
G. Stephens
R. Vokes

J. Gardener
J. Lovett

A. Gordon
C. Maunder

Colin Maunder

M. Cox

. E. Biles
Sykes

. Sharp
Hoult
Adams

. C. Conroy
. F. Haskell
. J. Miller
. Miller
H. Odey
Sumner

. Bamford
. Warwick
. Collins

. Hobbs

. Hobbs
P. Clayton
[. Sheehan.
D. J. Ashley
K. J. Ashley
P. Fletcher
P. Stratford

>AHUZZPETORO

Z~Z0

C.C.

250
360
250
360
250
360
250
360
250
250
360
360
250
250
250
250
441

c.c.

500
500
499
360
250
500
500
441
441
600
440
650
246
500
440
250
360
250
250
250
250
360
250
360
250
250
250
441
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250

Machine

Greeves

L

CZ.

Greeves
Husqgvarna
Husqvarna
Greeves
Greeves
Husqgvarna
CZ.
Husqvarna
Gz,

Cheney Husky
Sprite
Montessa
Husqvarna
Cheney Victor

Machine

Special

M /Metisse
B.S.A.

CZ.
B/Metisse
Tri. B.S.A.
Matchless
Cheney B.S.A.
Cheney B.S.A.
Tri/B.S.A.
B.S.A.
Tri/Metisse
Bultaco
B.S.A.

Vic Metisse
Dot
Husqvarna
Bultaco
Husqvarna
Bultaco
Husqvarna
Greeves
Gireeves
Gireeves
Cheney Maico
Greeves
Greeves
B.S.A.
Bultaco
Greeves
Greeves
Greeves
Bultaco
Husqvarna
Husqgvarna
Husqvarna
Bultaco
Bultaco
Husqvarna
Greeves

List of Expert Riders (Continued)

LIST OF JUNIOR RIDERS

N

Club S/C Riders MNo.
Southampton & District 18
Winchester M.C. 216
P.M.C.RC. 52
North Hants 7
Sturminster Newton 195
Winchester M.C. 536
Winchester M.C. 535
X.H.G. Tigers 266
Winchester M.C. 534
Bishop’s Waltham 58
Southampton & District 204
Winchester M.C, 537
Basingstoke 5
North Berks 466
PMC.R.C. 394

Club S/C Riders No.
Winchester M.C. 4
X.H.G. Tigers 480
Southampton Vikings 131
Winchester M.C. 215
North Hants 78
Winchester M.C. 292
North Hants 34
North Hants 44
North Hants 43
Southampton & District 192
Basingstoke 119
Mortimer 76
Winchester M.C. 81
Winchester M.C. 14
Farnham 252
P.M.C.R.C. 7
P.M.C.R.C. 8
Winchester M.C. 22
Winchester M.C., 127
North Hants 63
Mortimer & District 170
Newbury & District 308
P.M.C.R.C. 56
Winchester M.C. 125
Winchester M.C. 428
North Hants 182
North Hants 275
P.M.C.R.C. 46
Mortimer & District 168
North Hants 36
Winchester M.C. 296
Winchester M.C. 343
P.M.C.R.C. 85
P.M.C.R.C. 84
PM.C.R.C. 50
Basingstoke 395
X.H.G. Tigers 415
X.H.G. Tigers 416
Basingstoke 274
Winchester M.C. 180

No.

116.
117,
119.
120.
121.
122.
124.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152
153.
154.
155.
156.
157,
158.
159.
160).
161.
177.
180.

123.
125.
139.
162.
163.
164.

No.

Name

B. J. Maggs
E. A. Jarvis
R. Capstick
B. Illsley

R. Donaldson
I. Donaldson
R. Strutt

E. Turner

M. Pearce

H. Kinge

C. Gillions
A. D. Stratten
B. M. Harnett
M. Beale

S. Mathews

J. H. Woodword

G. Cobb

D. E. Walter
D. Smith

M. R. Johnson
A. Kellow

D. Rixon

M. Sawyers

R. Wheeler

B. Flint

R. Waltts

J. Stacey

. G. Sullivan
. Garnett

. Goddard

. C. Brown

. S. Jones

. Capper

. Raymond
I. Leigh

K. F. Richards
D. White

A. S. Viner

P. Alderman
G. Richardson
M. J. Torah

J. Ayres

R. B. Hoare
M. J. Harfield

~O»>TCQ»>

R. G. Parsons
A. Brown

D. Kellow

R. F. Dyos
R. J. Dyos

R. Dunford

Name

E. W. V. Chandler
Pass.—W. Fear

W. Davenport

Pass.—D. Hatton

G. Brown

Pass.—K. Hambin

List of Junior Riders (Continued)

c.c. Machine Club

246 Montesa Mortimer & District
360 Husqgvarna Weymouth M.C.
250 Husqvarna P.M.C.R.C.

250 Montesa Mortimer

250 Husqgvarna Basingstoke

250 Husqvarna Basingstoke

360 Husqvarna Winchester M.C.
500 B.S.A. Southampton Vikings
500 Tribsa Winchester M.C.
250 Greeves Winchester M.C.
650 Triumph North Hants

250 Husqvarna Winchester M.C.

500 A.J.S. Winchester M.C.
250 Bultaco Winchester M.C.
500 Tribsa Winchester M.C.

North Hants

500 Tri/Metisse
Winchester M.C.

250 Greeves

500 Tribsa North Hants
500 M/Metisse North Hants
500 Tribsa Alton

440 B.S.A. Sturminster Newton
500 Metisse X.H.G. Tigers

500 B.S.A. PM.C.R.C.

500 Tribsa K.I.LW.IL.

490 Metisse P.M.C.R.C.

500 Metisse Mortimer

490 Metisse

500 Tri/Greeves

650 Metisse

500 Tribsa

500 Metisse

490 Triumph

500 Tri/Metisse

500 Cheney Triumph
500 B.S.A.

494 B.S.A.

500 Metisse

500 Cheney Triumph
500 Metisse

500 B.S.A.

250 Bultaco

250 Greeves Reading Ace
500 Tri/Wasp Winchester M.C.
360 Winchester M.C.

Tadley Sporting
North Hants
Winchester M.C.
Winchester M.C.
Winchester M.C.
Basingstoke
P.M.C.R.C.

North Hants
Southampton & District
PM.C.R.C.
Winchester M.C.
Winchester M.C.
Winchester M.C.
North Hants .
Winchester

Reserve Riders

250 Greeves
500 Tri/Greeves
360 Husqvarna
360 Greeves
360 Greeves
490 Tri/Metisse

Basingstoke

North Hants
Sturminster Newton
Winchester M.C.
Winchester M.C.
Sturminster

LIST OF SIDECAR RIDERS

c.C. Machine Club
650 Wasp Mortimer
650 R.T.G.S. Reading Ace M.C,

650 Special Winchester M.C.

$/C Riders No.

338
313

51
114
399
397
425
439
294
295

79

41
375
228
284
298
107
213
214
411
272
203

91
268
293
523

32
330
52
491
336
118
i21

20
334
i by
227

23

62
138
110
267
445

241
362
273
421
420

26

S/C Riders No.

115
93
16




| 1
j List of Sidecar Riders (Continued) RACE 2
No. Name ¢.c. Machine Club -8/C Riders No. | |
4. R.B. Hollister 650 Triumph  Tadley Sporting M.C.C. 318 : - EVENT 2 — 4 STROKE JUNIORS 6 Laps
3. Iga.'s]?:on%iaﬁé : 650 Tribsa Southampton & Dist. M.C. z No. Name No. Name ... No. Name
ass.—J. Husher . -
. A. M. Hall 650 AF. W P.M.CR.C. M.C. 357 13. P. C. Phippen 133. S. Matthews 150. D. Brown
® Baser—F. C. Smallbone e i 46. A.D.Baines 134, J. Woodwards 151, A.S.Jones
7. g May}'ta;% 3 . 650 Triumph Basingstoke M.C. 94 j 58. LS. King. 136. D.E. \\t;iilter }Sg g gapper .
Sor R B Harri : ! 81. L. Anger ~ 137. D. Smi 53. R. Raymon
S T N e TR MRARARERC LG - ! =8 A Taylor ._138 M.R.Johnson 154 I Leigh
9. P. Whittle 650 Triard Wasp Mortimer M.C. 95 « .. 8. H.E. Scarrott ~140. A, Kellow .. 155. K.F. Richards
Pass.—N. A. Penford . . ¥ ™ 84. C.E.Scarrott . 141. D. Rixon 156. D. White
R I gy ) N WaSor 6. 0 0h { T™~85 S B.Lomas 142 M.Sawyers  157. A.S. Viner
1. B oRemek % 650 Triumph  Mortimer M.C. 325 8. G Siephens . 143, R. Whele IS8, P. Alderman
Pass.—G. Fowles 87. R. Vokes . B. Flint . G. Richardson
12. %::%pe’.‘rwc: - 650 Triumph P.MCR.C. MC. 437 ’ 89. J. Lovcctit ijg }{.SWatts 177. R. B. Hoare
| - ; C. 03 | 90. A. Gordon . J. Stacey
| P Pl Clemeiits 69 BTS. RIS i : 126. E.Turner  ~~103. T.Odey Reserves
14. D.1. F&l‘l‘i\: h 650 Tribsa Mortimer M.C. 372 127. M. P'ea-rce 147. A. G. Su]]ivan - 125. ﬁ' Br(;l\;vn
15. TG Giles — " 650 Arenaich Tri. North Berks M.C. 6 (9. C.Giligns = 143, G.GCamet ™ 164 R.Dunford
' Pass.—R. Eggleton - | . o &V . . .
| 16. L. Tanswell 650 T.TS. P.M.CRC. MC. 218 | o . i 2 e (,
‘J 17. ia"scs';;l Cr!g ton 650 Odin KIWIL " 365 {il 18t...c5nevans 2nd. ..t SXEEES 3rd.. 0 i dth. 0 G Sth.E. ........ 6th.:x... ...
3 P ~—B. . ! T h - p
: 18' ?a:svsmlliilmv::kins o8 et R A = | : 7th\>b"q" 8th\u"2 oth. 3. T... lOthi.‘.;f’).; ........ Time.c.:l.:. ...... 527
‘ ass.—;— . W1 ) . ; )
tj B e son GOF THuHps:  Vioitames | L First 10 Riders into Race 3 Event 6
RACE 1 | - | o
'EVENT 1 — 2 STROKE JUNIOR 6 Laps ‘- . RACE 3
i No. Name No. Name No. Name ‘, - e :
:' 69. M. E. B(zilrfoot %82 g %?mforﬁ i%ﬁ %{ %ot?a:tdson y EVENT 6 — 4 STROKE EXPERTS 8 Laps
72. E.,Cassi . D. Warwic . R. Stru { :
88, ). Gardener 107. M. Collins 128. H. Kinge B No. Name No. Name No.  Name
it .108. K. Hobb - 130. A. D. Stratton Y 1. D.Helyar 16. Dennis Smith- 37. J. Johns
, 91. C. Maunder ; : . Hobbs L} e o poes
; . 92. Colin Maunder 109. N. Hobbs 132. M. Beale - = 5. K. Heanes 17. = H]lch an = L hlxon :
: 93. M. Cox 110. P. Clayton 135. G.Cobb of 3. N.J. Botfield 18. Don Rickman . N. Withers
; 94. G.E. Biles 111. I. Sheehan 160. M. J. Torah . 6. D. Rickman 33.  B. Southwell 171.  R. Gardiner
; 95. B. Sykes 112, D.J. Ashley 161, J. Ayres | 10. V. Norman 34, S. Callis ~
| 96. G. Sharp 113. K. J. Ashley 180. M. J. Harfield -~ 11. D.Lee 36. G. Mitchell
97. P. Hoult 114. P, Fletcher ® o .,- INVITED RIDERS
88. B. Adams 115. P. Stratford Reserves : | -
99. A.C. Conroy 116. B.J. Maggs 123. R. G. Parsons | 3T (4o | .
100. N. F. Haskell 117. E. A. Jarvis 139. D. Kellow ; INON. iivinicmrarmiasmmseshvomsavaseiins sssssiumsmts o Ry e e A S Rl e
101, N. J. Miller 119. R. Capstick 162. R.F. Dyos ; ) : .
102.  D. Miller 120. B. lisley 163. R.J. Dyos 5 e et s
104. R. Sumner 121. R. Donaldson w e : . (, . | 2 C : 5
Elest 4 Ridarscingy Byents Heat § Next Jderinto Evont 3 Heat2 . 1‘s‘tf;.'."f".j.... 2na...\...;....,. wa )N TS Sth......... Gth. 2.
T 2nd............. 7. O 4o S v 1 — : | " T ]é"‘ \O - 57 %4\
e "4 o % - . : 72 S Bth.ccoisnoniss O, A K TOH Gt TSN SR
Tth..... o 8th...\;-.(.'...'.'.. Oth. ) 2N wth.....'.'?.... Time........... 32 : 29 . L dad



RACE 4 i

~ EVENT 5 — 2 STROKE EXPERTS - 4 Laps
HEAT 1
No. Name No. Name No. Name
1. D. Helyar 29, J. Conner 45. T. Bailey
2. L. Neve 30. R. Ralph 47. S. Elesmore
4. J. Clayton 31. D. Caines 48, R. Downes
12. Dave Smith 32. R. Stephens 49. 1. Miller
21. R. Snoad 35. D. Breacher - 50. D. Burns
22. M. Ballard 39. Guy Winsor 51. M. Dearn .
24. R. Hughes 41. D. C. Brown 52. N. Beamish
27. E.T. Decley 42. E. Sparkes 53. Gerald Winsor
28. R. Gapper 44. D. Jeremiah
INVITED RIDERS |

TO FINAL.
RACE 5
EVENT 5 — 2 STROKE EXPERTS 4 Laps
| HEAT 2 '
Nos.  Name Nos.  Name Nos. Name
54, P. Jerred 63. E. Worthington 73. M. O. Jones
55. B. Ayres 64. P.J. Welsh 74. B.J. Appleby
56. P. Spain 65. D. Busby 75. S. Whittell ™
57. R. Turner 168. A. Lythgoe 76. J. Cloutman
- 59. G.Lee - 67. M. Jackson ~77. J.Marsh
60. R.W. Slater 68. R.C. Barfoot 78. G. Haswell
61. R, Hankins 70. N. Capstick 79. I. Bullock
62. J. Stuart 71. T.Cassidy 80. 1. E. Rose
) 118, J. Kirby
INVITED RIDERS 5

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

IOtho] llth..(.’ﬂf.... 12th71 ........
. Tlme5376

TO FINAL.

RACE 6 .
EVENT 4 — SIDECAR - 4 Laps.
HEAT 1
Nos. Name Nos. Name Nos. Name _' -
1. E.W.Chandler 5. N.Longland 9. P. White Ldwite
2. W. Davenport 6. A.M. Hall 10. S. White
3. G. Brown 7. B.Maynard ‘
4, R. B. Hollister 8. C/Sgt R. Harris e N - K
Ist..¢N--.. - ndA........ 3. Koo ... X0 Sth....‘??..:... Tine™ . cicisveie
TO FINAL. |
RACE 7
EVENT 4 — SIDECAR 4 Laps
HEAT 2
No. Name No. Name No. Name =
11. F. Kestrick 14. D.I. Farrow 17. " A. Cox
12. R. Spencer 15. T. G. Giles 18. A, Wilkins
13. B. Moore, , 6. L. Tanswell 19. P. Brmsdeg 4
1st.3,".é;._... 2nd...3 ....... 3rd\..z. ...... 4th..$f’] ..... 5th..2<.... Tunezi .;
' TO FINAL.
- RACE 8
EVENT 5 — 2 STROKE EXPERTS 8 Laps -
FINAL
OB insovinsissavspisisssneavmennsinegsass e e e

lstPZ., maqq‘ 3rdL‘ w50 2T sth...f‘...]..

Tt e, 8therrnn 9%‘5 ....... 10th..3..q..... Txme..\...Q ..... N

RACE 9
EVENT 4 — SIDECAR 6 Laps
FINAL )
) 1 TRy A 1< S S S oo - S W




e AT eS8 w— - - -y -

RACE 19
EVENT 8 — OVER 350 EXPERTS

| - HEAT 1
No. Name No. Name No.
1. D. Helyar 17. K. Hickman 30.
3. N.J. Botfield 18. Don Rickman 31.
5. K. Heanes 21. R, Snoad 32.
6. ' D. Rickman 22. M. Ballard 33,
10. V. Norman 24. R. Hughes 34.
11. D. Lee ° - 27. E.T. Deeley 36.
12. - Dave Smith 28." R. Gapper 37.
16. Dennis Smith 29. J. Conner 41.
2nd 30, coimionmons 4th Sth......
Tth............ 8th........... Oth.’ ... 10th............ 11th......
138 inueiinss 14th............ 15th............ Time..................
TO FINAL.
23,5 o | r 3
RACE 11
EVENT 8 — OVER 350 EXPERTS
| HEAT 2
No.  Name No.  Name No.
‘42, E. Sparks 54. P. Jerred 66.
43, C. G. Dixon 55. B. Ayres 68.
44, D.Jeremiah -+ 57. R. Turner 71.
48. R. Downes 59. G.Lee 3.
50. D. Burns 60. R.W. Slater 74.
51. M. Dearn 61. R. Hankins 77.
52. N. Beamish 62. J. Stuart 78.
53. Gerald Winsor 63. E. Worthington 171.
L8t siasreeses B Bsaivisvseivere IMiipesiseiive Beceassii rina Sth.. ...
| | PO— 1 1 Oth............ 10th............ I1th......
13th............ Jath........o.c 15th............ Time.....c..ovvvvee.
TO FINAL

INTERVAL — 15 Minutes

4 Laps

Name
R. Ralph
D. Caines
R. Stephens
B. Southwell
S. Callis -~
G. Mitchell
J.Johns

* D, C, Brown

4 Laps

Name

N. Withers
R. C. Barfoot
T. Cassidy
M. O. Jones

B. J. Appleby
J. Marsh

G. Haswell

R. Gardiner

RACE 12
EVENT 7 — 250 EXPERTS STAR

1. E. W. Chandler 4. R. B. Hollister
2. W. Davenport 5. N. Longland
3. G. Brown 16. L. Tanswell

8 Laps

No. Name No. Name No. Name
1. D. Helyar 44. D. Jeremiah 70. N. Capstick
2. L. Neve 45, T. Bailey 73. M. O.Jones
- 4. J. Clayton 47. S. Elesmore 74. B. . Appleby
12. D. Smith - 48. R. Downes 75. S. Whittell
21. R. Snoad 49, I. Miller 76. J. Cloutman
22. M. Ballard 51. M. Dearn 79. J. Bullock,
24, 'R. Hughes 56. P. Spain 80. L E. Rose
31. D. Caines 57. R. Turner 118. " J. Kirby
34. S. Callis 64. P.J. Welsh 168.  A. Lythgoe
35. D. Breacher 65. D. Busby | '
39. Guy Winsor 67. M. Jackson
Ysk:..ciininin.s 2nd B s 00 a1 ) P 6th.
751 (R 111 R—— i R— AR mscanas TR, o5 enssinaimmngss
RACE 13 _.
EVENT 3 — SIDECAR STAR 4 Laps
HEAT 1 ‘
| 'No. Name No. Name No. Name
6. A.M. Hall 10. = S. White 14, D. 1. Farrow
7. B.Maynard 11. F. Restrick 15. T. G. Giles
8. C/Sgt.R. Harris 12. R. Spencer
9. P. Whittle 13. B. Moore
) [ . 2nd............ 3rd. .. 4th............ 5th............ Time...............
TO FINAL
RACE 14 :
EVENT 3 — SIDECAR STAR 4 Laps
| HEAT 2 |
No. Name No. Name No. Name

17. A. Cox
18. A. Wilkins
19. P. Brinsden



RACE 15 |
‘EVENT 8 — OVER 350 EXPERTS e 8 Laps
FINAL
Nos, ...................................................
Ist 20d.. ... 3rd............. C 0 1 S 5 | 1 A (71 1 (I S

Tth............ 8th Oth.....o.oo... 10th............ Time.....ocovvennn..
RACE 16 ™
EVENT 3 — SIDECAR STAR " 6Laps
FINAL |
BN - s i cibioni ot e A b S L A S s R A SRS i b R A e S b e i
I T 2nd............ 3rd............ 4th. ) Time.....o.oouennn.
RACE 17 :
EVENT .9 — ALLCOMERS , ¥ 4 Laps
‘ HEAT 1 '

No. No. No. No. No.

1 12, 46. 85. 93.

% 16. 58. 36. 94,

< 18. 69. 87. 95,

4, ' 21. " T 88. . 96,

5. 22, 81. &9. 97.

6. 24. 82. S0, 98.

10. - | 83. 91, 99,
g N ‘ 13. 84, - 92,
1st 2nd ees 3rd. .. 4th............. 11 s PO 6th
Teboon. .. Sth............ Oth..o..o.) 10th, .......... THES, oo conis sarensn
TO FINAL
RACE 18
EVENT 9 — ALLCOMERS | 4 Laps

‘ HEAT 2 | !

No. No. ~ No. No. No.

29, - 34, 41, 100. 105.

30. 39. 42. 101. 106.

31. 36. 43. 102. 107.

32. 37. 44, 103. 108.

33. 39, 45, 104, 109.

s Tt Tl S0l e g e,

PP r v

Allcomers—Heat 2 (Continued)

No. No. No. ' No. No.

110. 113. 116. 120. 124.

111, 114. 117. 121. 126.

112. 115. 119, 122.

7. | SO——— 2nd............. 3rd............. 4th............, Sth...c......... 6th.............
i o (O 8th............ Oth............ : {12 o PO TAMB. v ecseivsanaoss

TO FINAL.

RACE 19
"EVENT 9 — ALLCOMERS | o ' 4 Laps

HEAT 3

No. No. No. ~ No. No.

47. 55. 127. 135. 144,

48. 56. 128. 136. 145.

49, 57. 129. 137, 146,

50. 59. 130. 138. 147,

51. 60. 131. 140. 148.

52. . 61. 132. i41. . 149¢§,

53. 62. 133. 142, 150.

54. 63. 134. 143. 28.
U5t 20deceion, 3. dth............. Sthe.veo oo Gtheeseen..,
711 Bth...coinniei Oth............ 10th............ Time.....ccoeuviennnn.

TO FINAL.

RACE 20

EVENT 9 — ALLCOMERS 4 Laps
HEAT 4 ~

NO. NO- No‘ No. NO.

64. 74. 168. 157. 123,

65. 75. 171. 158. 125.

66. 76. 151. 17. 139.

67. 77. 152, 159, 162.

68. 78. 153. 160. 163.

70. 79. 154. 161. 164.

71 80 155. 177

73 118 156. 180
18t 2nd 3rd.enn.. dth.......... Sthe s 6th.............
Tth, .o ] (1 ) | IR 10tR. . ... co00 Time........cccou. ...

TO FINAL



RACE 21 gt W w8 g ow osmmme w, BT

EVENT ¢ — ALLCOMERS | 8 Laps
FINAL
|\ [e - T
) ] 2Nd: o 3rd: s Ath - 1] { ¢ TR Bth oo
Ttheo .. ......... 8th............ 9th............ 10th............ Time.......... N e

Winners of the Winchester Motor Club’s £100 Bonus
CLSE (E60) e,

20 (BA0) oo s |




WARNING TO THE PUBLIC

Motor Racing is dangerous and anyone attending at this track do so
entirely at their own risk. It is a condition of entry and admission that
all persons having any connections with the promotion, including the
owners of the land, the drivers and owners of the vehicles are absolved
from all lability arising out of accidents causing damage or personal
injury to spectators or ticket holders.

POLICE REQUEST

Spectators making for Southampton, Romsey, Eastleigh and Bournemouth
please turn left out of the Pits Gate and first right and follow the road signs.
For Bishop’s Waltham, Portsmouth, Gosport, etc., turn left out of the Pits Gate
and follow the road signs. For Winchester and North Hampshire leave by the
Car Park Gate, turn right to the By-pass.

May we wish you a safe journey home.

Please put your litter in the bins provided.

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

If you are interested in Motor Cycle Sport and would like to help
organise or compete in our various Southern Centre Meetings, The
Winchester Motor Club welcomes you. Write or Call or ’Phone
Les Southwell, 34 Hazel Road, Woolston, Southampton. ’Phone 48451.

CLUETT BURNS LTD., SOUTHAMPTON




